भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ **Indian Weightlifting Federation**

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



Regd No.: S-4286/21.11.1960

President **B.P.** Baishya Mob.: +919868181789

Treasurer Naresh Sharma +919312608734

Secretary General Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444

Date: 6 February 2019

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2018-19/**81**

All affiliated States and Units of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Non receipt of arrival / departure details of participating teams during 71st Men & 34th Women Senior National Weightlifting Championships-2018-19 at Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh from 21st to 28th February 2019.

Dear All.

In pursuant to our earlier circular no. IWLF-Cir./2018-19/79 dated 29th January 2019, we regret to inform that most of the affiliated State Associations and departmental boards have not complied with the submission of their arrival / departure details to the Federation office within the stipulated deadline on 31st January 2019.

Accordingly, those States and Departments who will not furnish their teams' arrival and departure details latest by 8th February 2019 will have to make their own arrangements for local transportation from Railway Station to the venue / accommodation at Visakhapatnam.

Kindly take a note of it and submit the relevant details to the Federation office latest by 8th February 2019.

Those who have already submitted the pertinent details may ignore this circular.



